
 

Men's:

King of the 

Castle
Honister

Lord's 

Cairn 

Back O 

Raven 

Crag

01-Jan 03-Apr 28-May 08-Oct

Jacob Tonkin SEN 49 52 46 3 147

Jos Taylor SEN 47 52 47 3 146

Charlie Day SEN 47 49 45 3 141

Matthew Atkinson SEN 49 44 2 93

Tom Day SEN 52 1 52

Sam Holding SEN 52 1 52

Mark Lamb SEN 49 1 49

Ben Holmes SEN 48 1 48

James Rafferty SEN 48 1 48

Tobias Bathelmes SEN 48 1 48

Ryan Harris SEN 46 1 46

Micah Whiteman M23 22 1 22

Dan Hartley M40 18 22 19 19 4 60

Jim Morris M40 17 19 2 36

Simon Netherway M40 22 1 22

Craig Marsh M40 22 1 22

Dava Waterhouse M40 22 1 22

Max Buttinger M40 19 1 19

Guy illingworth M50 19 22 22 3 63

Scott White M50 17 18 19 3 54

Angus Whiteman M50 22 1 22

John Duff M50 19 1 19

Dan Steels M50 18 1 18

Owen Mills M50 17 1 17

Andrew Butcher M50 16 1 16

Martin Sluce M60 22 22 19 19 4 63

Mark Osborne M60 19 19 2 38

Mike Hey M60 18 18 2 36

Paul Cornforth M60 22 1 22

Nigel Rowe M60 22 1 22

Paul Morris M70 22 22 22 22 4 66

KAC Uphill Championship Result - Oct 2025

Name Category
Races 

Run

Best 3 

from 5



 

 

Men's:

King of the 

Castle
Honister

Lord's 

Cairn 

Back O 

Raven 

Crag

01-Jan 03-Apr 28-May 08-Oct

Jos Taylor MSEN 47 52 47 3 146

Jacob Tonkin MSEN 48 52 45 3 145

Guy illingworth MV50 45 48 44 3 137

Charlie Day MSEN 43 49 43 3 135

Dan Hartley MV40 43 46 42 41 4 131

Martin Sluce MV60 42 41 46 38 4 129

Paul Morris MV70 39 39 45 39 4 123

Scott White MV50 40 42 40 3 122

Matthew Atkinson MSEN 49 37 2 86

Mike Hey MV60 36 44 2 80

Mark Osborne MV60 37 40 2 77

Jim Morris MV40 38 38 2 76

Sam Holding MSEN 52 1 52

Tom Day MSEN 52 1 52

Mark Lamb MSEN 49 1 49

Micah Whiteman M23 49 1 49

Ben Holmes MSEN 48 1 48

Tobias Bathelmes MSEN 48 1 48

Angus Whiteman MV50 47 1 47

Nigel Rowe MV60 47 1 47

Paul Cornforth MV60 46 1 46

Simon Netherway MV40 46 1 46

Max Buttinger MV40 45 1 45

James Rafferty MSEN 44 1 44

John Duff MV50 44 1 44

Dava Waterhouse MV40 43 1 43

Craig Marsh MV40 42 1 42

Dan Steels MV50 41 1 41

Owen Mills MV50 37 1 37

Andrew Butcher MV50 36 1 36

Ryan Harris MSEN 35 1 35

KAC Uphill Championship Results - October 2025

Name Category
Races 

Run

Best 3 

from 5

OVERALL



 

Ladies:

King of the 

Castle
Honister

Lord's 

Cairn 

Back O 

Raven 

Crag

01-Jan 03-Apr 28-May 08-Oct

Betty Bergstrand L23 22 1 22

Helen Sharman SEN 49 52 2 101

Catherine Spurden SEN 52 1 52

Jodie Gray SEN 52 1 52

Claire Warner SEN 48 1 48

Heather Woods L40 18 17 22 22 4 62

Lotty Bradford L40 19 18 2 37

Grace Rowley L40 22 1 22

Debbie Charlton L40 22 1 22

Maddy Wood L40 19 1 19

Flora Ballester L40 16 1 16

Louise Brown L50 22 22 19 18 4 63

Steph Illingworth L50 19 22 19 3 60

Michelle Tones L50 19 17 2 36

Lou Osborne L50 22 1 22

Nicky Steels L50 18 1 18

Liz Polkey L50 17 1 17

Sara Hodgson L60 22 22 22 3 66

Gill Atkinson L60 19 22 2 41

Corrine Cummings L60 19 1 19

Lesley Malarkey L70 22 22 22 3 66

Kathleen Proctor L70 19 22 22 19 4 63

Name Category
Races 

Run

Best 3 

from 5

KAC Uphill Championship Results - October 2025



 

Ladies:

King of the 

Castle
Honister

Lord's 

Cairn 

Back O 

Raven 

Crag

01-Jan 03-Apr 28-May 08-Oct

Sara Hodgson LV60 48 49 48 3 145

Steph Illingworth LV50 46 48 47 3 141

Louise Brown LV50 46 47 47 46 4 140

Lesley Malarkey LV70 43 45 44 3 132

Heather Woods LV40 40 41 46 45 4 132

Kathleen Proctor LV70 39 39 45 43 4 127

Helen Sharman LSEN 49 52 2 101

Gill Atkinson LV60 47 49 2 96

Michelle Tones LV50 44 42 2 86

Lotty Bradford LV40 42 43 2 85

Betty Bergstrand L23 52 1 52

Cat Spurden LSEN 52 1 52

Jodie Gray LSEN 52 1 52

Lou Osborne LV50 49 1 49

Grace Rowley LV40 48 1 48

Debbie Charlton LV40 45 1 45

Maddy Wood LV40 45 1 45

Corrine Cummings LV60 44 1 44

Liz Polkey LV50 42 1 42

Nicky Steels LV50 41 1 41

Flora Ballester LV40 40 1 40

Claire Warner LSEN 38 1 38

KAC Uphill Championship Results - Oct 2025

Name Category
Races 

Run

Best 3 

from 5

OVERALL


